Offering.

The Over-allotment Shares will be allotted and issued by the Company at HK$10.20 per Share
(exclusive of brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading fee
of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under the Global Offering.

APPROVAL OF LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-
allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m.
on January 8, 2020.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON THE FULL EXERCISE OF
THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares pursuant to the Over-allotment
Option is as follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of the
Over-allotment Shares(4)

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the
Over-allotment Shares(4)

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Rubymab (1) 328,500,000 36.62% 328,500,000 35.55%
Sky Diamond (2) 85,750,000 9.56% 85,750,000 9.28%
Pearlmed (3) 85,750,000 9.56% 85,750,000 9.28%
PAG Growth 49,691,190 5.54% 49,691,190 5.38%
Advantech II 49,424,035 5.51% 49,424,035 5.35%
Other Shareholders 297,896,350 33.21% 324,806,350 35.16%

Total 897,011,575 100% 923,921,575 100%

Notes:

(1) The entire equity interest of Rubymab is owned by Dr. Xu’s Family Trust, a discretionary family trust
established by Dr. Xu (the Founder, chairman, executive Director and chief executive officer of the Company)
as settlor and protector for the benefits of Dr. Xu’s family members, of which South Dakota Trust is a trustee.

(2) Sky Diamond is wholly owned by Mr. ZHANG Xitian.

3

(3) Pearlmed is wholly owned by Mr. Xue Chuanxiao.

(4) Without taking into account any Shares to be issued upon the exercise of share options under the Pre-IPO Share
Option Plans.

Immediately after the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option, no less than 25% of the total